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Nulls

INVEN_LOC_TAB

WAREHSE_NO | BIN_NO | PROD_NO | PROD_QTY
SMALLINT | SMALLINT | CHAR(5) INT
1 A100

]

1 2 A150 2000

1 3 B167 30

2 1 A100 775

2 2 D400 1585
NULL:

Has no value
Is not = anything
Is not < anything
Is not > anything
Is not = NULL

Is an UNKNOWN value

ATTRIBUTE DESCRIPTION
QUALIFIER
DEFAULT When no value is provided, DB2 automatically
NULL assigns nulls to the Column

The column must always contain a value,
NOT NULL whether a default or explicity provided
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SALES_ORDR_TAB

CUST_ | CUST_| CUST_ | CUST_ | CREDIT_|SALES_|COLLECT_
CUST NO| CUST NAME CUST ADDR CUST_CITY STATE | zIP AREA_ | PHONE CAT REP | AGY_NO
SMALLINT CHAR(30) CHAR(25) CHAR(20) CHAR(2) | INT . I\%ELIID_IIENT INT CHAR(3) | INT |SMALLINT
1 ACME INC 222 ELM ST LISLE IL 60532 708 5551212 AAA | 123456
2 PXI CORP 5 PXI PLAZA DALLAS TX 76543 407 8326745 AAA | 273818 5
3 SYNC CORP 2254 HAMILTON DR | FT.WASHINGTON | PA 19003 215 8983736 C 583490
4 FR STANLEY INC | 987 BEAVER DR ANNAPOLIS MD | 30589 301 2734147 AA 123456
5 BUYLO INC 235 IRON ST BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 717 9895280 BB 903757
7 WHOS AIRCRAFT | 8837 DESERTRD | TUCSON AZ 80345 602 6743333 A 583490
8 BUSINESS INFO CO | 555 WATERSEDGE | LOMBARD IL 60406 708 4836285 AAA | 273818 2
9 CPU INC 1123 PEACH ST COLUMBUS OH 50387 216 4823778 C 999475
10 XYZ CORP 4590 WAYNE RD LIVONIA MI 46827 313 3435555 B 999475
FOREIGN KEY

ASSOCIATION INTEGRITY

Each city/state pair has a valid zip code

SALES_
ORDR_ | ORDR _DATE | CUST NO |SALES HIST | ORDR _AMT
NO DATE SMALLINT | CUST_NO | DEC(9,2)

INT SMALLINT
1 1991-09-15 2 1923.45
3 1991-09-23 1 2407.53
4 1991-09-23 10 57613.89
5 1991-09-29 3 5 67000.00
6 1991-10-01 2 42345.88
7 1991-10-02 2 12234561
8 1991-10-02 7 23007.34
9 1991-10-05 1 9823.55
10 1991-10-07 5 223019.27
1 1991-10-11 - 78780.99

REFEREN'ﬁAL INTEGRITY
Each value of CUST_NO exists as a

value of CUST NO in CUST TAB

DOMAIN INTEGRITY

Each value of CREDIT_CAT
is valid

DEPENDENT TABLE

DSGN307a
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DB2 Data Types

+ CHAR /VARCHAR * INTEGER

- CLOB « SMALLINT
- DBCLOB « DECIMAL

+ GRAPHIC / VARGRAPHIC — NUMERIC
- BLORB « FLOAT

« DATE — REAL

« TIME — DOUBLE

. TIMESTAMP
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DATA DESCRIPTION LENGTH
TYPE
VARCHAR(X) | Variable Length  Max 4046
String
LONG Max 4046
VARCHAR Variable Length | Calculated
(4K Page) String by DB2
LONG Max 32704
VARCHAR Variable Length | Calculated
(32K Page) String by DB2
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NON-UNIQUE
CLUSTERING INDEX
ORDR_DATE

SALES_ORDER_TAB

ORDR_DATE
DATE

CUST_NO
SMALL INT

SALES_HIST_
CUST_NO
SMALL INT

ORDR_AMT
DEC(9,2)

1997-09-15

2

1923.45

1997-09-23

1

2407.53

1997-09-23

10

57613.89

1997-09-29

5

67000.00

1007 41 N1

D |

42345.88

122345.61

_, oW NOOR W=

——

CLUSTERING...

23007.34

9823.55

GIVES 1/O0
MORE

"BANG FOR THE BUCK!!"

223019.27

780.99

ORDR_NO

DATE

000000125

19970923

000004946

19970923

000000013

19971002

000000615

19971002

000008885

19971002

000074155

19971004
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